SPRING/SUMMER CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Effective July 15, 2024

Monday to Friday Weekend

Inbound to Boston AM PM
Inbound to Boston AM PM
saturbayTRaN# | 1200 1202 1204 | 1206 1208 1210 1212 1214

ZONE STATION TRAIN # 280 200 202 282 204 284 206 208 210 212 214 216 218 298 220 224 ZONE STATION sunpbaYTRAIN# 2200 2202 2204 | 2206 2208 2210 2212 2214
Bikes Allowed | &® &b &b &b &b &b &b for:) &b B Bikes Allowed &b ) ) &b ) ) &b &b
7 Haverhill & - 5:12 5:57 - 7:10 - 8:20 9:40 11:07 |12:40 2:10 3:47 5:20 - 6:42 9:00 7 Haverhill 4 5220 8:220 10:35|12:35 2:35 4:35 6:35  9:35
7 Bradford (bus arrival time) 5 - 5:17 6:02 - 7:15 - 8:25 9:45 11:12 [12:45 215 3:52 5:25 - 6:47 9:05 7 Bradford (busarrivaltime) & 5:25 8:25  10:40 | 12:40 2:40 4:40 6:40 9:40
7  Bradford (train departure time) & - 527 612 - 7:25 - 835 955 1122 | 12:55 2:25  4:02 5:35 - 6:57 915 7 Bradford (train departure time) & 5:35  8:35 10:50 | 12:50 2:50 450 6:50 9:50
6 Lawrence 4 451 536 621 - 7:34 - 8:44 10:04 11:31 | 1104 2:34 4N 5:42 - 7:06 9:24 6 Lawrence 4 544 844 10:59 | 1259 2:59 459 6:559 9:59
5 Andover 4 458 543 6:28 - 74 - 851 f10:11 f11:38| f1:11  f2:41 f418 f5:49 - f713 931 5 Andover & f5:51 851 f11:06 | f1:06 f3:06 f5:06 f7:06 10:06
4 Ballardvale 4 503 548 633 = 7:46 = 856 f10:16 f11:43| f1116 f2:46 f4:23 f5:54 - f718 9:36 4 Ballardvale 4 f5:56 f856 f11:11| f111 f3:M11 f511 f711 101
2 Anderson/Woburn oS - - - - 7:59 - 9:09 10:27 154 | 127 2:57 434 - - - - 3 North Wilmington f6:03 f9:03 f11:18 | f1:18 3118 518 f7:18 10:18
3 North Wilmington 511 556 6:41 - - - - - - - - - f 6:01 - f7:26 9:43 2 Reading 4 610 9110 1125 | 125 325 5225 725 10:25
2 Reading 4 518 6:03 6148 733 - 8:18 - - - - - - 6:08 6148 7:33 950 2 Wakefield 6:16 9:16 1:31 1:31 3:31 5:31 7:31 10:31
2 Wakefield 524 6:09 6:54 739 - 8:24 - - - - - - f6:14 f6:54 f7:39 9:56 2 Greenwood f6:19 9119 f11:34 | f1:34 3:34 f5:34 f7:34 10:34
2 Greenwood 527 612 6557 742 - 8:27 - - - - - - f6:17 f6:57 f7:42 9:59 1 Melrose Highlands & 6:21 921 M36 | 1136 336 536 736 10:36
1 Melrose Highlands & 529 614 659 744 = 8:29 = = - - - - f619 f6:59 f7:44 10:01 1 Melrose/Cedar Park f6:23 f9:23 f11:38 | f1:38 f3:38 f5:38 7:38 10:38
1 Melrose/Cedar Park 531 616 7:01 7:46 - 8:31 - - - - - - fé21 f7:01 f7:46 10:03 1 Wyoming Hill f6:25 f9:25 f11:40 | f1:40 f3:40 f5:40 f7:40 10:40
1 Wyoming Hill 5:33 618 7:.03 748 - 8:33 = = = = = - f6:23 f7:03 f7:48 10:05 1A Oak Grove b f6:27 £9:27 1143 | f1:43 f3:42 542 f7:42 10:42
1A Oak Grove 4 535 620 7:05 7:50 - 8:35 - - - - - - f6:25 f7:05 f7:50 10:07 1A Malden Center 4 L6:30 L9:30 L11:45|L1:45 L 3:45 L5:45 L7:45 L10:45
1A Malden Center & L5:38 L6:23 L7:08 L7:53 - L 8:38 - - - - - - L 6:28 L 7:08 L 7:53 L 10:10 1A North Station 4 645 9145 12:00 | 2200 4:.00 6:00 8:00 11:00
1A North Station 4 554 641 726 810 825 855 934 10:52 12:22| 1:52 322 459 6144 724 809 10:26
Weekend

Monday to Friday

QOutbound from Boston AM PM
Outbound from Boston AM PM
saturpayTRAIN# 1201 1203 1205 | 1207 1209 1211 1213 1215

ZONE STATION TRAIN# 201 281 283 203 205 207 [ 209 211 213 215 295 217 297 219 221 223 225 ZONE STATON  supavTRaN# 2201 2203 2205 | 2207 2209 2211 2213 2215

Bikes Allowed | &® B B B B for} for} for) &b for) o) Bikes Allowed ) &b &b o) &b Ior) ) )
1A  North Station 4 555 640 730 815 940 110 [12:40 210 345 425 510 535 555 640 730 940 1140 1A North Station & 7.00 9:00 115 115 315 515 815 1130
1A Malden Center 4 f6:06 f6:51 f7:41 826 f9:51 f11:21|f12:51 f2:21 356 436 5:21 - 6:06 6:51 f7:41 f9:51 1151 1A Malden Center & f71M fom f11:26 | f1:26 £3:26 5:26 826 11:41
1A  Oak Grove 4 f6:08 f6:53 f7:43 f8:28 f9:53 f11:23 |f12:53 f2:23 3:58  4:38 5:23 - 6:08 6:53 7:43 f9:53 1153 1A Oak Grove b 713 f913 f11:28 | f1:28 f3:28 f5:28 828 1143
1  Wyoming Hill f6:10 f6:55 f7:45 f830 f9:55 f11:25(f12:55 f2:25 4:00 4:40 5:25 - 6110 655 f7:45 f9:55 11:55 1 Wyoming Hill f715 f9:15 f11:30 | f1:30 f3:30 f5:30 830 11:45
1 Melrose/Cedar Park f6:12 f6:57 f7:47 832 {957 f11:27 [f12:57 £2:27 4:.02 442 527 - 6:12 6:57 f7:47 f9:57 1157 1 Melrose/Cedar Park  f7:17 9:17 f11:32 | f1:32 f3:32 532 832 1147
1 Melrose Highlands 4 f6:15 f7:00 f7:50 835 10:.00 11:30 | 1:00 2:30 4:05 445 530 - 615 7:00 7:50 f10:00 12:00 1 Melrose Highlands & 7:20 9:20 M35 | 135 335 535 835 1150
2 Greenwood f6:18 f7:03 f7:53 f8:38 f10:03 f11:33 | f1:03 f2:33 4:08 448 533 - 6:18 7:03 f7:53 £10:03 12:03 2 Greenwood f7:23 f9:23 f11:38 | f1:38 f3:38 f5:38 {838 1153
2 Wakefield f6:22 f7:07 f7:57 842 10:07 1:37 | :07 2:37 412 452 537 - 6:22  7.07 7:57 £10:07 12:07 2 Wakefield 727 927 142 | 142 342 542 842 157
2 Reading 4 628 715 805 848 1013 143 | 113 243 418 458 545 - 6:30 713 803 1013  12:13 2 Reading 4 7:33 933 1148 | 148 348 548 848 12:03
3 North Wilmington f6:34 - - | f8:54 10119 f11:49| f1:19 f2:49 4224 5:05 - - - 719 £8:09 f10:19 12:19 3 North Wilmington f7:39 f9:39 f1:54 | f1:54 f3:54 f5:54 {854 12:09
4 Ballardvale 4 fed2 - - f9:02 f10:27 f11:57 | f1:27 f2:57 4:32 513 - 6:07 - 727 817 £10:26 12:26 4 Ballardvale bt f7:46 f9:46 f12:01| f2:01 401 f6:01 f9:01 1216
5 Andover 4 f6:47 - - f9:07 £10:32 f12:02| f1:32 £3:02 4:37 5:18 - 6:12 - 732 822 f10:31 12:31 5 Andover & f7:51 f9:51 f12:06 | f2:06 f4:06 f6:06 f9:06 12:21
6 Lawrence 4 654 - - 9114 10:39 12:09| 1:39 3:09 444 525 - 6:19 - 7:39 829 10:38 12:38 6 Lawrence & 758 9558 1213 | 213 413 613 913 12:28
7  Bradford (train departure time) & 7:12 - - 9:32 10:57 1227 | 157 3227 5:04 546 - 6:40 - 7:59 847 10:56 12:56 7 Bradford (trainarrivaltime) & 8:16 1016 12:31 | 2:31 431 6:31 931 12:46
7 Bradford (bus departure time) & = 7:17 - - 9:37  1:02 12:32 2:02 3:32 5:09 5:51 - 6:45 - 8:04 852 11:01  1:01 7  Bradford (busdepartwre time) & 8:21  10:21 12:36 | 2:36 4:36 6:36 9:36 12:51
7 Haverhill & 7:22 - - 942  11.07 12:37| 2:07 3:37 5:14 5:56 - 6:50 - 8:09 8:57 11:.06 1:06 7 Haverhill 6 826 10:26 12:41 | 241 | 441 641 941 12:56

Times in brown: An ADA accessible van accommodates passengers between Haverhill and Bradford
to allow for work on the South EIm Street Bridge Replacement Project through Summer 2025.

Keep in Mind:

Thi hedule will be i s i .
Times in purple with “f” indicate a flag stop: Passengers must tell the conductor that they wish to leave. is schedule will be in effect on Monday, July 15th and will replace the schedule of May 28th

Passengers waiting to board must be visible on the platform for the train to stop. HOLIDAY SERVICE: On Thursday, July 4th (Independence Day) and Monday, September 2nd (Labor Day), all

. . - _ lines will operate on a weekend schedule.
Times in blue indicate an early departure (L stop): The train may leave ahead of schedule at these stops.

. On Friday, July 5th (Day after Independence Day), and Monday, October 14th (Columbus Day), all lines will
Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on trains with the bicycle symbol shown below the train number. operate on a regular weekday schedule.

High level platform and bridge plate available. Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more information. For all holiday schedules, please check MBTA.com/holidays or call 617-222-3200.

o2z 0 &

Visit

M h tts B
(P lescetssn  c@O0LIS B MeTacom

Customer Service Follow @ Download the
617-222-3200 @©MBTA_CR mTicket App





